
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Black; Brooks; Flynn; Herndon

Committee Staff: Shelley Smith

Tuesday, August 28, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an individual Denver landmark designation for 

property located at 670 Marion Street in Council District 

10.

18-0933

Kara Hahn, Landmark Preservation

Consent Items

Approves a subdivision plat for 9th & Colorado Filing No. 

1, located between East 8th Avenue and East 11th 

Avenue, and North Colorado Boulevard and North 

Belleview Street in Council District 5.

18-0926

Approves a contract with Concrete Works of Colorado, 

Inc., for $7,636,119 and for ten months for the 

improvement of drainage conditions in an approximate 

area between the South Platte River, East 13th Avenue, 

North Williams Street and North Grant Street, as the final 

segment of the 31st and 36th Street Outfall project in 

Council District 9 (201840987).

18-0929

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as 

Festival Street, located at the intersection of 35th Street 

and Delgany Street in Council District 9.

18-0931

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5552
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5545
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5548
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5550


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Approves an access and use permit agreement with Public 

Service Company of Colorado to install, operate and 

maintain an electrical transformer on City property 

located at 2300 West 11th Avenue in Council 3 

(201843993).

18-0932

Vacates the northernmost east-west portion of the alley 

bounded by West 18th Avenue, West 17th Avenue, King 

Street and North Julian Street, with reservations, in 

Council District 3.

18-0935

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5551
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5554

